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Funds allocated under the Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan in Konkan region


1799 # Shri Dhairyashil Mohan Patil:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to schools under the Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan in each district to the Konkan region;

(b) the number of schools that have received financial assistance in the said districts under the scheme;

(c) the criteria adopted for fund allocation; and

(d) the impact of education reforms in said districts during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a) to (b): Details of funds allocated to schools under the Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan in each district of the Konkan region may be seen at Annexure-I. District wise the number of schools that have received financial assistance may be seen in the below table:

 SI. No. Name of District No. of Schools

1 Sindhudurg 1360

2 Ratnagiri 2445

3 Raigad 2622

4 Thane 1818

5 Palghar 2192

6 Mumbai (Suburban) 1133

7 Mumbai II 4


(c): Under Samagra Shiksha, the annual plans are prepared by the States and UTs based on their requirements and priorities as per the components mentioned in the Samagra Shiksha framework and this is reflected in their respective Annual Work Plan and Budget (AWP&B)

Proposals. These plans are then appraised and approved/estimated by the Project Approval Board (PAB) in the Department of School Education & Literacy in consultation with the States and UTs as per the programmatic and financial norms of the scheme, and physical and financial progress of the State for the interventions approved earlier. Based on the approved AWP&B, the Central Share under Samagra Shiksha is released to the respective State Government in four installments as per financial norms and not district-wise or component-wise. Furthermore, it is upon the State to use the fund as per its priority and needs.

(d): Education reform in this region is a continuous process, with Samagra Shiksha dedicated to enhancing educational outcomes by prioritizing quality training and continuous professional development for teachers. The scheme focuses on reducing dropout rates, improving attendance, ensuring timely infrastructure upgrades and facilitating smoother implementation of educational initiatives.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1799 FOR ANSWER ON 11.12.2024 ASKED BY

SHRI DHAIRYASHIL MOHAN PATIL REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER

THE SAMAGRA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN IN KONKAN REGION.


Sr.

No.

Konkan

Region

Year-wise Funds Allocated (Amount in Rs.)

 2021-22  2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

(Up to Nov.)

Total

1 Sindhudurg     3,90,67,826.67  10,11,36,108.00     31,83,19,821.00      4,12,09,274.00     49,97,33,029.67

2 Ratnagiri     3,02,21,194.00  12,94,23,976.00     17,03,83,171.00      5,69,69,840.00    38,69,98,181.00

3 Raigad     4,17,64,751.00  20,47,05,880.00     24,32,71,894.00      7,81,27,037.00     56,78,69,562.00

4 Thane     7,17,50,134.00  21,06,81,637.00     29,21,21,457.00      7,11,87,043.00     64,57,40,271.00

5 Palghar     7,47,74,510.00  31,43,38,333.00     35,78,53,630.00      8,98,00,091.00     83,67,66,564.00

6 Mumbai

Suburban

    6,89,36,685.00  7,02,17,072.00       6,25,77,257.00      2,17,03,070.00     22,34,34,084.00

7 Mumbai

City

       52,80,000.00  9,91,32,827.00     13,36,79,379.00      3,55,43,917.00     27,36,36,123.00

  Total 33,17,95,100.67  1,12,96,35,833.00  1,57,82,06,609.00  39,45,40,272.00  3,43,41,77,814.67

